SOLUTIONS

™
NACECARE

GAL 1500W 110V 6bar cod. G0O10U60 REV.0 16/01/18 pag.1/2

in Cleaning

Clarity




-
I
NACECARE’

106

SOLUTIONS

ning

rity in Clea

Cla

GAL 1500W 110V 6bar cod. G0O10U60 REV.0 16/01/18 pag.2/2




™

NACECARE
SOLUTIONS

Clarity in fh.'.t'l'.'.":'.n'_l.(’J

JS1600C 1500W 110v 16/01/18 from serial 04460000

Pos. Code Quantity [Description
1 CA1161FV1 1 BLACK LOWER BODY WITH HOLES FOR GAL
2 PG53002 mt.0,24  [SILICONE TRANSPARENT HOSE 6x9
3 PG5215 1 CLAMP 8,5-10
4 PG5401 2 BLACK WHEEL ¢35 8MAx10
5 V173069 2 LOCK WASHER INT M8 ZN
6 VI7329 1 FLAT WASHER M8 ZN
7 V17342 1 NUT M8 ZN UNI5589 1ISO4035 UNI EN24035
8 RA50638 1 SUPPORT MOUNT FOR RELAY
9 PE20098 2 RELAY 40A 120V 60Hz
10 V17103 4 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3,5X6,5-6X1/4
11 PE227R 1 20A BLACK POWER SWITCH WITH LED LIGHT
12 PG5021 1 SWITCH PROTECTION
13 PG5407 2 BLACK WHEEL $#100 8MAx10
14 |VvI7306 2 LOCK WASHER EXT M8 ZN
15 V17342 2 NUT M8 ZN UNI5589 1ISO4035 UNI EN24035
16 PE2182 1 POWER CORD 3xAWG14 MT5 SPINA USA 15A NO/MORS
17 PRO0OT2 1 PLASTIC STRAIN RELIEF SR6N3-4 N TAGL.
18 PE20110 2 TERMINAL BOARD MAMMUTH 10mmgq
19 VI71752 1 SCREW TC TC M4x25 INOX
20  |vI73184 2 LOCK WASHER EXT M4 ST.STEEL
21 V172125 1 NUT M4 INOX UNI5588 1SO4032 UNI EN24032
22 |010108 2 CABLE SUPPORT - BLACK HALF HANDLE
23 VI7118 2 SCREW 8.8 TE M6x16 ZN
24 |VI7201 2 NUT M6 ZN UNI5588 1S04032 UNI EN 24032
25 RA3056 1 PUMP SUPPORTING BRACKET
26 PE2405 2 ANTIVIBRATION SUPPORT ET500/8
27 V17022 3 ST. STEEL RIVET @#4x12 UNI9200A
28 |vI7314 3 WASHER M4 (4.3x12) ZN
29 PE2416 1 PUMP ET500 P-1/8"F NBR 120V 60Hz
30 PE2408 1 THERMAL PROTECTOR 100°C L.95mm COMPLETE
31 PG53002 mt.0,205 |SILICONE TRANSPARENT HOSE 6x9
32 PG5247 1 CLAMP 9,8-10,4
33 PE2415 1 PUMP BLEEDER VALVE
34 PG53002 mt.0,29  [SILICONE TRANSPARENT HOSE 6x9
35 PG5247 1 CLAMP 9,8-10,4
36 RA3183 1 STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8"M - 8x6 CALZ
37 RA3201 mt.0,135 |TEFLON HOSE (8x6
38 |VI7022 2 ST. STEEL RIVET @#4x12 UNI9200A
39 PG5247 1 CLAMP 9,8-10,4
40 PE40006 1 COOLING FAN 80x80x15 12V CC
41 PE40016 1 PROTECTION GRID FOR THE FAN 80x80 PLA
42 |VI74016 3 SCREW TSEI 4x30 ZN NERA UNI5933 DIN7991
43 PEG1U00 1 WIRING FOR GAL 24/7 1600W 120V
44 UG0002 1 ROUND MALE NOZZLE FV PG 6,5 (REV.2)
45 PG5142 2 BLACK VITON O-RING 9,25X1,78
46 PG52505 2 CLAMP 10,5-12/6 (100-WHITE)
47 PG53015 mt.0,205 [SILICONE TRANSPARENT HOSE W/ST. STEEL (10X4,5
49 PP0008 1 COMPLETE FLAP COVER FOR STEAM SOCKET
50 120101 1 STEAM SOCKET - TOP SIDE
51 120102 1 STEAM SOCKET - BOTTOM SIDE
52 VI7105 2 BLACK SCREW TC TC 3,9x16 RAPID FIX
53  |VI7341 4 BLACK SELF-TAPPING SCREW TC TC 3,9x19 ZN UNI6954
58 090G060 1 COMPLETE BOILER GAL 1500W 100V 6bar
59  |990G000 1 BOILER WITH HEATING ELEMENT L.1.5 GAL 6bar 1500W 120V
60 PG5103 1 ALUMINUM GASKET @#33x40x1,5
61 PE2502 1 HEATING ELEMENT 110V 1500W 1" COMPLETE
62 1S4006 1 BOILER PROTECTION/INSULATION 1,5It GAL
63 RA3147 1 ELBOW JOINT 1/8"F - 1/8"M
64 RA3408 1 NON-RETURN VALVE MM HARD SPRING
65 RA3167 1 ELBOW JOINT 1/8"F - 8X6
71 RA3103 1 TJOINT 1/8"M-1/8"M-1/8"F
72 PE23377 1 SOLENOID VALVE 6650+2 COIL 120V 1x1,5-1x2,5
75 RA3037 1 HOSE BARB 7 1/8" MALE 90°
76 RA3132 1 T JOINT 1/8"F-1/8"M-1/8"F (REV.0)
77 RA34119 1 SECURITY VALVE 1/8"M 7,5bar PG @7
78 PE2411 1 PRESSURE SWITCH 16A 250V 4-9bar 1/8"M
79 RA33217 1 BRASS CAP LVL CONT. FLOAT C.L.mm104+SAFETY VALVE 12bar
80 RA34064 1 SAFETY VALVE 97/23CE >50 12 bar 1/4"M
81 PG51033 1 TEFLON GASKET (33,2x40x2




™

NACECARE
SOLUTIONS

Clarity in Cleaning

JS1600C 1500W 110v 16/01/18 from serial 04460000

Pos. Code Quantity |Description
82 PE2303 1 RESET THERMOSTAT 165 °C M4
83 PE23446 1 THERMOSTAT 235°C - MANUAL RESET
84  |VI7130 1 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TC TC 3,5x9,5 Ni
85 V17318 1 LOCK WASHER EXT M4 ZN
86 SH20511 1 TEMPERATURE PROBE NTC 100k L.200
87 V17130 1 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TC TC 3,5x9,5 Ni
88  |vI7318 1 LOCK WASHER EXT M4 ZN
89 V17335 1 LOCK WASHER M20 ST.STEEL DIN6798A
90  |VI7336 1 WASHER M20 ST.STEEL UNI6592 DIN125A
91 V17203 1 NUT 1/2"G CH.24xL.6 BRASS
92 RA3163 1 DRAIN CAP 3/8"M FILETT.CIL. W/GASKET
93 PG5209 1 CLAMP 9 -11
94  |SB0216F 1 WATER TANK WITH HOLES FOR NEW GAL
95 RA3140 1 TUBE COUPLER WITH BRASS FILTER
96  |vI70137 3 PIN M3x10 INOX UNI5923 DIN913 1S04026
97 PG5064 3 THREADED SPACER M3 L.15 WITH HOOK
98  |PE65G26 1 ELECTRONIC BOARD GAL POWER UNIT + CPU 87 psi
99 PE64G10 1 COMPLETE CONTROL PANEL FOR GAL
100  |CA02160 1 SUPPORTING BRACKET FOR GAL FRONT CONTROL PANEL
101 V171323 4 SCREW TE M3x12 INOX UNI5739 DIN933
102 |VI71452 4 SELF-BLOCKING NUT M3 INOX A2 UNI7473 DIN982
103 AD90100 1 CONTROL PANEL STICKER
104  |PE2033G 1 FLAT CABLE 20P GAL L.560
105 |CA117A7 1 BLUE SELF-EXTINGUISHING TOP BODY WITH HOLES FOR GAL
106 010105 1 BLACK BIG FLAT HANDLE
107 |VI7167 2 SCREW F/R TE 6,3x13-14x1/2 ZN UNI6950
108  |Vv17320 2 WASHER 6x24 ZN
109 PG5339 1 RUBBER MOUTHPIECE (46x38x11
110 |PG5123 1 RED SILICONE GASKET 29,82x2,62
111 V17101 4 ST.STEEL SCREW TORX TC 3,5x9,5-7x3/8
112 |VI7325 4 FLAT WASHER M4 ZN UNI6592 DIN125
113 PG5314 1 BUMPER L.110 cm
114 RA3313 1 NYLON WATER TANK CAP FOR GAL
115  |VI90005 1 MM8 HEXAGONAL MALE KEY FOR BOILER DRAINAGE (INCL.)




™

NACECARE

SOLUTIONS

Clarity in Cleaning @ 20

IMPUGNATURA JULY 3mt PVC 7P cod.JVO3AUO 20/04/2016 Rev.0O




™

NACECARE
SOLUTIONS

Clarity in Cleaning

IMPUGNATURA JULY 3mt PVC 7P cod.JVO3AUQ 20/04/2016 Rev.0




~~
I\

NACECA

SOLU

) 1 0O

Clarity in CI

RE

eaning

Steam Hose part number JVO3AUO from serial 0446(110v)0420(230v) 08/11/17

Pos. Code Quantity Description
1 1202052V2 1 LEFT BODY HANDGRIP
2 120216 1 YELLOW FLEXIBLE SLEEVE
3 PG5220 1 EXTERNAL FLEX HOSE
4 PG53853 1 SLEEVED STEAM HOSE 4X8
5 UG0002 1 ROUND MALE NOZZLE
6 PG5106 1 O-RING 9,25x1,78 NBR BLACK
7 PG5215 1 CLAMP
8 PEJ103V 1 KEYBOARD COMPLETE 3mt
9 PE20135 4 CONTACT PIN — MALE
10 PE2178 1 PLUG CONNETOR
11 PP12102 1 BUTTON SWITCH HANDLE
13 ML04025 1 SPRING @4,2 - LUNG.25 - WIRE @0,3
14 PP12003 1 HOLDER SPRING
15 V172265 1 SCREW ZN TC 2,2x6,5
16 PP12004 1 LEVER LOCK SWITCH
17 1202042V2 1 RIGHT BODY HANDGRIP
18 1200K12 1 KIT SAFETY BUTTON
21 VI7105 7 RAPID-FIX SCREW ZN TC 3,9x16
22 1202071 1 HOOK FOR HANDLE L. 10
23 1202072 1 HOOK FOR HANDLE L. 30
24 120216 1 YELLOW FLEXIBLE SLEEVE —
25 12001P 1 ROUND FEMALE NOZZLE
26 PG5215 1 CLAMP
27 120209 1 LOWER PLUG BODY - LARGE
28 120208 1 UPPER PLUG BODY - LARGE
29 120218 1 STOPPER
30 VI7105 3 RAPID-FIX SCREW ZN TC 3,9x16




™
NACECARE'

SDLUTIONS

17/05/2019

Steamer Cart CR40025




STEAMER CART for JS1600C - CR40025 - 17/05/2019

Pos. | CODE Qty DESCRIPTION
1 CR4002A 1 TROLLEY - BASE
2 CR4002C 1 WHEEL AXLE
3 VI73003 2 WASHER 12x24
4 PG5416 2 REAR WHEEL 200
5 PG5245 2 WHEEL LOCK
6 PG5404 2 WHEEL ¢60 M10x15 - SWIVEL
7 CR4002B 1 TROLLEY - HANDLEBAR
8 RA35R13 1 SPRING SHAPED + WASHER
10 |VI71216 2 SCREW
11 |PP00013 2 REEL HANDLE HALF
12 |VI81004 2 SCREW
13 |CR8000 1 BASKET 400X260X150
14  |CR4002E 1 BASKET 345X140X110




